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Day Time Service Schedule for pre-lent, Great Lent, Pascha through Thomas 
Sunday, 2008 

Also online at: http://www.orthodox.net/aboutus/schedule-2008-feb-apr.pdf

Jan 27 Feb 09  Sat 4PM
5PM

Confessions 
Vigil (regular schedule)

Jan 28 Feb 10 SUN 10AM Sunday of Zacchaeus. Liturgy, followed by Trapeza (regular schedule)

Jan 30 Feb 12 Tue 6:30PM Vespers/catechetical talk.

Jan 31 Feb 13 Wed 6AM Divine Liturgy. 2nd Wed. Reader: Rdr Nicholas.

Feb 01 Feb 14 Thu 6:30PM Vigil, Meeting of the Lord.

Feb 02 Feb 15 Fri 8AM Liturgy. Meeting of the Lord.  Fish allowed.

Feb 03 Feb 17 Sat 4PM
5PM

Confessions 
Vigil (regular schedule)

Feb 04 Feb 17 SUN 10AM Publican and Pharisee. Liturgy, followed by Trapeza (regular schedule) 

NOON ANNUAL PARISH MEETING

Feb 06 Feb 19 Tue 6:30PM Vespers/catechetical talk.

Feb 07 Feb 20 Wed 9AM Divine Liturgy. 3rd Wed. Reader:Jelena.

Feb 10 Feb 23 Sat 4PM
5PM

Confessions 
Vigil (regular schedule)

Feb 11 Feb 24 SUN 10AM Prodigal Son. Liturgy, followed by Trapeza (regular schedule)

Feb 13 Feb 26 Tue 6:30PM Vespers/catechetical talk.

Feb 14 Feb 27 Wed 9AM Divine Liturgy. 4th Wed. Reader:Raisa.

Feb 17 Mar 01 Sat 9AM
4PM
5PM

Saturday of the Dead. Matins/Divine Liturgy.
Confessions
Vigil 

Feb 18 Mar 02 SUN 10AM Sunday of the Last Judgment. Liturgy, followed by Trapeza.
This day is also called “Meatfare Sunday”. Last day to eat meat before PASCHA.

Feb 20 Mar 04 Tue Vespers canceled. Moved to Wednesday this week.

Feb 21 Mar 05 Wed 6:30PM Vespers/catechetical talk.
There is NO Divine Liturgy on this day. It is moved to tomorrow.

Feb 22 Mar 06 Thu 9AM Divine Liturgy. 1st Thu. Reader:Natalia. 

Feb 24 Mar 08 Sat 4PM
5PM

Confessions 
Vigil (regular schedule)

Feb 25 Mar 09 Sun 10AM Forgiveness Sunday. Liturgy, followed by Trapeza.
On this day we can eat anything except meat. 

1PM Forgiveness Vespers

Feb 26 Mar 10 Mon 6:30PM CLEAN MONDAY. Great Compline,Canon of St Andrew.

Feb 27 Mar 11 Tue 6:30PM CLEAN TUESDAY. Great Compline,Canon of St Andrew.

Feb 28 Mar 12 Wed 6AM CLEAN WEDNESDAY. Presanctified Liturgy. 2nd Wed. Reader:Nicholas. 

6:30PM Great Compline,Canon of St Andrew.

Feb 29 Mar 13 Thu 6:30PM CLEAN THURSDAY. Great Compline,Canon of St Andrew.
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Mar 02 Mar 15 Sat 4PM
5PM

Confessions 
Vigil (regular schedule)

Mar 03 Mar 16 SUN 10AM Sunday of Orthodoxy
Liturgy, followed by Trapeza, then Lenten Vespers (regular Lenten schedule)

1PM Lenten Vespers after Trapeza. (all Sundays of Great Lent)

Mar 06 Mar 19 Wed 9AM Presanctified Liturgy. 3rd Wed. Reader:Jelena

6:30PM Great Compline/catechetical talk.

Mar 09 Mar 22 Sat 4PM
5PM

Confessions 
Vigil (regular schedule)

Mar 10 Mar 23 SUN 10AM St Gregory Palamas.
Liturgy, followed by Trapeza, then Lenten Vespers (regular Lenten schedule)

1PM Lenten Vespers after Trapeza. (all Sundays of Great Lent)

Mar 11 Mar 24 Mon Fr Seraphim out of town, at clergy lenten retreat. 

Mar 12 Mar 25 Tue Fr Seraphim out of town, at clergy lenten retreat. 

Mar 13 Mar 26 Wed No services today. Fr Seraphim out of town, at clergy lenten retreat (last day)

Mar 15 Mar 26 Fri 9 AM Presanctified liturgy. Moved to Friday this week only because of clergy retreat.

Mar 16 Mar 29 Sat 4PM
5PM

Confessions 
Vigil (regular schedule)

Mar 17 Mar 30 SUN 10AM Veneration of the Holy Cross.
Liturgy, followed by Trapeza, then Lenten Vespers (regular Lenten schedule)

1PM Lenten Vespers after Trapeza. (all Sundays of Great Lent)

Mar 20 Apr 02 Wed 9AM Presanctified Liturgy. 1st Wed. Reader:Natalia 

6:30PM Great Compline/catechetical talk.

Mar 23 Apr 05 Sat 4PM
5PM

Confessions 
Vigil (regular schedule)

Mar 24 Apr 06 SUN 10AM St John Climacus. Liturgy, followed by Trapeza, then Vigil for Annunciation.

1PM Vigil for the ANNUNCIATION

Mar 25 Apr 07 Mon 8AM ANNUNCIATION. Divine Liturgy. Fish Allowed.

Mar 27 Apr 09 Wed 6AM Presanctified Liturgy. 2nd Wed. Reader:Nicholas.

6:30PM Matins/Entire canon of St Andrew. No catechetical talk today.

Mar 29 Apr 11 Fri 6:30 PM Matins & Akathist to the Theotokos.

Mar 30 Apr 12 Sat 4PM
5PM

Confessions 
Vigil (regular schedule)

Mar 31 Apr 13 SUN 10AM St Mary of Egypt.
Liturgy, followed by Trapeza, then Lenten Vespers (regular Lenten schedule)

1PM Lenten Vespers after Trapeza. (all Sundays of Great Lent)

Apr 03 Apr 16 Wed 9AM Presanctified Liturgy. 3rd Wed. Reader:Jelena. 

6:30PM Great Compline/catechetical talk.

Apr 05 Apr 18 Fri 6:30 PM Vespers & Matins for Lazarus Saturday
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Apr 08 Apr 19 Sat 10AM LAZARUS SATURDAY. Divine Liturgy.

4PM
5PM

Confessions 
Vigil (regular schedule)

Apr 07 Apr 20 SUN 10AM PALM SUNDAY. Liturgy, followed by procession, then Trapeza. Fish Allowed.

1PM Bridegroom Matins for Holy Monday

Apr 08 Apr 21 Mon 6:30PM HOLY MONDAY. Bridegroom Matins.

Apr 09 Apr 22 Tue 6:30PM HOLY TUESDAY. Bridegroom matins.

Apr 10 Apr 23 Wed 9AM HOLY WEDNESDAY. Presanctified Liturgy, 4th Wed. Reader:Raisa

6:30PM Matins for the Institution of the Eucharist

Apr 11 Apr 24 Thu 9AM HOLY THURSDAY. Vesperal Divine Liturgy of St Basil.

6:30PM Matins of the 12 Gospels.

Apr 12 Apr 25 Fri 9AM GOOD FRIDAY. Royal Hours and Typika.

11AM Decorating of the tomb.

3PM Vespers, taking down from the cross. 

4PM Meal

6AM Lamentations Matins, procession with the tomb.

Apr 13 Apr 26 Sat 11AM HOLY AND GREAT SATURDAY. Vespral Divine Liturgy of St Basil.

11:30PM Midnight Office.

Apr 14 Apr 27 Sun MID-
NIGHT

PASCHA. 
Sharing the Paschal light, Procession, Matins,Divine Liturgy
Blessing of Baskets, then breaking the fast together.

3 PM Agape Vespers. Gospel read in many languages. 
GET UP SLEEPY HEADS!

4 PM Paschal Feast

Apr 15 Apr 28 8AM BRIGHT MONDAY. Matins &  Paschal Liturgy

Apr 16 Apr 29 9AM BRIGHT TUESDAY. Matins &  Paschal Liturgy

Apr 17 Apr 30 9AM BRIGHT WEDNESDAY. Matins &  Paschal Liturgy

6:30 PM Paschal Vespers/catechetical talk. 
NOTE:From now on, our Vespers/catechetical talk will be on Wednesday night.

Apr 18 May 01 9AM BRIGHT THURSDAY. Matins &  Paschal Liturgy 1st Thu. Reader:Natalia.
NOTE:From now on, our regular weekly liturgies will be on Thursday. 

Apr 20 May 03  Sat 4PM
5PM

Confessions 
Vigil (regular schedule)

Apr 21 May 04 SUN 10AM THOMAS SUNDAY
“LITURGY ON THE LAND”
 Outdoor liturgy on our new land, followed by a big picnic.


